## LEGAL NOTICE

## TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE

## RESOLUTION ADOPTED SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandville does hereby authorize and direct the Supervisor to execute a 10-year lease agreement between the Town of Cortlandville and Park Outdoor Advertising of New York, Inc. for the rental of exclusive space on the premises identified as the Gutchess Lumber Sports Complex located at 3111 Byrne Hollow Crossing in the Town of Cortlandville, a portion of tax map #105.00-04-02.000, for the purpose of placing an advertising sign structure at the total annual rental of \$16,000.00, and it is further

**RESOLVED**, the location of the display shall be 0.13 miles south of Byrne Hollow Crossing on the west side of Route 13 facing north and south, and it is further

**RESOLVED**, this resolution is adopted Subject to Permissive Referendum as required by law and subject to any and all necessary approvals by the Town.

Dated: October 21, 2020

By Order of: Town Board of the Town of Cortlandville Raymond G. Thorpe Municipal Building 3577 Terrace Road Cortland, New York 13045